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World Record

Name

John Whittaker
Alan Beck

Petra Leonhardt
Ulrich Eichelberger
Kenn Heismann
Jerry Womble
Rene Schar
Roland Frei

Gary David Evans
Henrie van Koot
David Munch

12th MLAIC Long Range World Championships 2019

2005

Country

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Germany
Switzerland
United States
United Kingdom
Switzerland
Switzerland
United Kingdom
The Netherlands
United States
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Place Number
1 124
2 016
3 053
4 063
5 061
6 021
7 128
8 108
9 102
10 064
1 125
12 122
13 072
14 033
15 105
16 094
17 103
18 114
19 101

G.H.M.Lejeune

World Record

Name

Dave Gullo

Josef Alois Ruoss
Pieter Truter
Dagfinn Torp

Per Ostby

Per Zachrison

Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.
Guenter Walter Kunz
Diethelm Duefert
Arne Severin Riis
Raymond Hanson
Brice Harper

Laurie Kerr

Matias Mayol Colom
Georg Suiter

Mark Sobierajski

Thomas Christian Laumer

Bernard Collot

Leonhard Josef Brader

2005

Country
United States
Switzerland
South Africa
Norway
Norway
Sweden
United States
Germany
Germany
Norway
United States
United States
New Zealand
Spain
Germany
Australia
Germany
France
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J. Ruoss Switzerland
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092
123
038

G.H.M.Lejeune

Jesus Olivares Beltran
Markus Gebhardt

Alan Murray Johnson
Piet Cornelissen

6. Henning Langnes
Frank Rustichilli
Corena De Beer

Johan De Beer

David Craven

Gordon Stewart

Felix Claude Leemann
Harald Rudiger

Daniel MacDonald
Andre Stander

Heinz Kalin

John Lewis Stanton
Juan Esteban Verastegui
Peter Ewins

John Duckitt
Stephane Escoubeyrou
Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm
Walter Moor

Shayne Barnsley

Craig Faubion

Juan Jose Castro Delgado

Spain
Germany
Australia

The Netherlands
Norway
France

South Africa
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United Kingdom
New Zealand
Switzerland
Germany
Australia
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New Zealand
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New Zealand
South Africa
France
Germany
Switzerland
Australia
United States
Spain
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G.H.M.Lejeune

Andres Rodriguez Perez

Taco van der Vlist

Kenneth Malm
Chris Goed
Roland Juranek

Javier Fau Rubio

Jose Antonio Delgado Saenz

Michael Hall

Luis Miguel Quecedo Del Monte

Werner Stahli
Arnaud Lilbert

Antonio Valero Carreras
Perfecto Rocher Puig

Pedro Castello Oliver

Spain

The Netherlands
Sweden

The Netherlands
Germany

Spain

Spain

United Kingdom
Spain
Switzerland
France

Spain

Spain

Spain
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Results 300 yards Teams

Place Number Name Country S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 s6 S7 S8 S9 sS10 Tota V
1 Germany
108  Guenter Walter Kunz Germany 5 5 v 5 4 4 4 3 3 V 43 2
104  Petfra Leonhardt Germany 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 40
103 Thomas Christian Laumer Germany 4 5 4 4 4 3 V 4 3 4 40 1
110  Markus Gebhardt Germany 4 VvV V 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 43
Total 166 5
2 Norway
064  Arne Severin Riis Norway v 4 VvV 4 3 VvV 5 4 5 5 45 3
063  Dagfinn Torp Norway O 3 4 4 2 5 4 3 V 4 34 1
062 6. Henning Langnes Norway 4 3 3 3 4 5 5 2 3 5 37
061 Per Ostby Norway 4 4 4 4 VvV 4 V 5 V 4 44 3
Total 160 7
3 United States
124  Dave Gullo United States v VvV 4 5 5 4 5 4 VvV V 47 4
125  Raymond Hanson United States 5 4 v 4 1 3 4 3 4 4 37
122  Brice Harper United States 3 3 0 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 35
128  Gerald Lee Shaver Sn. United States 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 38
Total 157 5

G.H.M.Lejeune 2-9-2019 22:01
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G.H.M.Lejeune

South Africa
Andre Stander
Pieter Truter
Corena De Beer
Johan De Beer

Spain

Juan Esteban Verastegui
Matias Mayol Colom
Jesus Olivares Beltran

Javier Fau Rubio

New Zealand
Gordon Stewart
John Lewis Stanton
Laurie Kerr

Peter Ewins
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Spain
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New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
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G.H.M.Lejeune

Switzerland

Josef Alois Ruoss
Roland Frei

Felix Claude Leemann

Ulrich Eichelberger

The Netherlands
Taco van der Vlist
Chris Goed
Henrie van Koot

Piet Cornelissen

United Kingdom
Alan Beck

Jerry Womble
Gary David Evans
John Whittaker
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10
115
114
117
116

11
093
091
094
092

G.H.M.Lejeune

France

Arnaud Lilbert
Bernard Collot
Frank Rustichilli

Stephane Escoubeyrou

Australia

Alan Murray Johnson
Daniel MacDonald
Mark Sobierajski
Shayne Barnsley

France
France
France

France

Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia

< & M w

A< w b

_= N W D

w < N w

A D w w

N O N

GOl N = W

< b b Bbp

w O NN W

A D N -

< O AN

A wWw w O

o w h w

N O W =

A OO wWw w

Ol < = =

< D -

A DN -, W

w < N -

Total

LS & ) B N\

Total

26
30
41
40
137

21

29

45

34
129

2-9-2019 22:01



World Record
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G.H.M.Lejeune

Alan Beck

Gary David Evans
Roland Frei

David Munch

John Whittaker
Petra Leonhardt
Ulrich Eichelberger
Henrie van Koot
Kenn Heismann
Jerry Womble

Rene Schar

2009

Country

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Switzerland
United States
United Kingdom
Germany
Switzerland
The Netherlands
United States
United Kingdom

Switzerland
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World Record

Place Number Name

1 094
2 110
3 014
4 052
5 072
6 054
7 115
8 125
9 092
10 021
1 108
12 016
13 062
14 109
15 122
16 117
17 055
18 103
19 036

G.H.M.Lejeune

Mark Sobierajski
Markus Gebhardt

Felix Claude Leemann
Andre Stander
Laurie Kerr

Corena De Beer
Arnaud Lilbert
Raymond Hanson
Shayne Barnsley

Per Zachrison
Guenter Walter Kunz
Josef Alois Ruoss

6. Henning Langnes
Harald Rudiger

Brice Harper

Frank Rustichilli
Johan De Beer
Thomas Christian Laumer

Juan Esteban Verastegui
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Germany
Switzerland
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France
United States
Australia
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Norway
Germany
United States
France
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Germany
Spain
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G.H.M.Lejeune

Kenneth Malm

Dave Gullo

Antonio Valero Carreras

Daniel MacDonald

Leonhard Josef Brader

Peter Ewins
Diethelm Duefert

David Craven

Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.

Arne Severin Riis

Piet Cornelissen

Luis Miguel Quecedo Del Monte

Roland Juranek

John Lewis Stanton

Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm

Bernard Collot
John Duckitt

Pieter Truter

Taco van der Vlist

Stephane Escoubeyrou

Chris Goed

Matias Mayol Colom

Werner Stahli
Michael Hall
Georg Suiter
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G.H.M.Lejeune

Walter Moor

Javier Fau Rubio

Per Ostby

Craig Faubion

Alan Murray Johnson
Dagfinn Torp

Jesus Olivares Beltran
Andres Rodriguez Perez
Jose Antonio Delgado Saenz
Gordon Stewart

Juan Jose Castro Delgado
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Perfecto Rocher Puig
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Norway
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Norway
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Place Number Name
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G.H.M.Lejeune

United States
Dave Gullo
Raymond Hanson

Brice Harper

Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.

United Kingdom
Alan Beck

Jerry Womble
Gary David Evans
John Whittaker

South Africa
Andre Stander
Pieter Truter
Corena De Beer
Johan De Beer
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G.H.M.Lejeune

Germany

Guenter Walter Kunz
Petra Leonhardt

Thomas Christian Laumer
Markus Gebhardt

Spain

Juan Esteban Verastegui
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Jesus Olivares Beltran

Javier Fau Rubio

Norway

Arne Severin Riis
Dagfinn Torp

6. Henning Langnes
Per Ostby
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G.H.M.Lejeune

France

Arnaud Lilbert
Bernard Collot

Frank Rustichilli
Stephane Escoubeyrou

Switzerland

Josef Alois Ruoss
Roland Frei

Felix Claude Leemann

Ulrich Eichelberger

The Netherlands
Taco van der Vlist
Chris Goed
Henrie van Koot

Piet Cornelissen
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10
093
091
094
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1
071
073
072
074

G.H.M.Lejeune

Australia

Alan Murray Johnson
Daniel MacDonald
Mark Sobierajski
Shayne Barnsley

New Zealand

Gordon Stewart DNS
John Lewis Stanton

Laurie Kerr

Peter Ewins
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World Record

Place Number Name
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G.H.M.Lejeune

John Whittaker
Alan Beck

David Munch
Kenn Heismann
Petra Leonhardt
Gary David Evans
Henrie van Koot
Rene Schar
Ulrich Eichelberger
Jerry Womble
Roland Frei

2005

Country

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United States
United States
Germany
United Kingdom
The Netherlands
Switzerland
Switzerland
United Kingdom

Switzerland
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World Record

Place Number Name

1 124
2 128
3 116
4 072
5 055
6 125
7 054
8 021
9 063
10 117
1 122
12 115
13 094
14 102
15 053
16 110
17 035
18 105
19 061

G.H.M.Lejeune

Dave Gullo

Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.
Stephane Escoubeyrou

Laurie Kerr
Johan De Beer
Raymond Hanson
Corena De Beer
Per Zachrison
Dagfinn Torp
Frank Rustichilli
Brice Harper
Arnaud Lilbert
Mark Sobierajski
Diethelm Duefert
Pieter Truter
Markus Gebhardt

Jesus Olivares Beltran

Georg Suiter
Per Ostby

2015

Country
United States
United States
France

New Zealand
South Africa
United States
South Africa
Sweden
Norway
France
United States
France
Australia
Germany
South Africa
Germany
Spain
Germany

Norway

L. Shaver USA

Sl S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 s10

Apr < < DD O NV DA OO WD

A OO< <

H

< WO W OB D O DD DWW DD W DD

IS

AP < A DO DA WO D DHADOR,E WWOWO

Results 600 yards Replica

<

W NN N = D WOl DD DN < DD O o<

IS

A A w DA W D WD DD DDA OO DM O A OO

IS

AN A DN DDA W< WA DD WDN WD W

<

=A< W N WA OO

IS

O w O N b < < D < OO W DA OO

46.4

<

w A WA DDA DDNWO R, OOWOWwWw<

o1

A DA A OOV OO WW DD DD

Tota V

44
43
43
42
41
41
40
39
39
39
38
38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37

nN

= N NN

_ =N W

2-9-2019 22:01



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

062
081
103
073
033
052
082
015
084
016
106
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114
032
014
101
091
109
107
074
064
092
093
108
036

G.H.M.Lejeune

6. Henning Langnes

Taco van der Vlist
Thomas Christian Laumer
John Lewis Stanton
Matias Mayol Colom
Andre Stander

Chris Goed

Walter Moor

Piet Cornelissen

Josef Alois Ruoss

Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm

Michael Hall
Bernard Collot

Luis Miguel Quecedo Del Monte

Felix Claude Leemann
Leonhard Josef Brader
Daniel MacDonald
Harald Rudiger

Roland Juranek

Peter Ewins

Arne Severin Riis
Shayne Barnsley

Alan Murray Johnson
Guenter Walter Kunz

Juan Esteban Verastegui

Norway

The Netherlands
Germany

New Zealand
Spain

South Africa
The Netherlands
Switzerland

The Netherlands
Switzerland
Germany

United Kingdom
France

Spain
Switzerland
Germany
Australia
Germany
Germany

New Zealand
Norway
Australia
Australia
Germany

Spain
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37
37
36
36
36
36
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
31
31
30
30
29
29
28
26
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
DNS

018
005
037
039
040
034
022
013
051
123
041
031
038
071

G.H.M.Lejeune

Werner Stahli

David Craven

Jose Antonio Delgado Saenz
Javier Fau Rubio
Perfecto Rocher Puig
Antonio Valero Carreras
Kenneth Malm

Heinz Kalin

John Duckitt

Craig Faubion

Pedro Castello Oliver
Andres Rodriguez Perez
Juan Jose Castro Delgado

Gordon Stewart

Switzerland
United Kingdom
Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
South Africa
United States
Spain

Spain

Spain

New Zealand
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25
25
23
22
22
22
22
21
20
19
15
12
12
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Place Number Name

1
124
125
122
128

108
104
103
110

052
053
054
055

G.H.M.Lejeune

United States

Dave Gullo

Raymond Hanson
Brice Harper

Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.

Germany

Guenter Walter Kunz
Petra Leonhardt

Thomas Christian Laumer
Markus Gebhardt

South Africa
Andre Stander
Pieter Truter
Corena De Beer
Johan De Beer

Results 600 yards Teams

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa

Sl S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 sS10

a o < < w < < <

A D DA b

TN NS N N N

O L7V B N

o O b~ O

N b Wwow

NN A<

w w h~ O B LS L S

w O b~ b

P < O

w w NN O

A W DM w

OGO

w O O <

S~ b O W

w b~ O w b w O

w b b b

< O O B» A O O

H w M

N N w AN O

a A< O

H O » b

Total

> D w p

Total

N A b O

Total

Tota V

48 2
40 2
41 2
38

167 6

46 3
34 1
41

36 1
157 5

41 1
41 1
39
35
156 2
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009
006
008
007

016
012
014
on

115
114
117
116

G.H.M.Lejeune

United Kingdom
Alan Beck

Jerry Womble
Gary David Evans
John Whittaker

Switzerland

Josef Alois Ruoss
Roland Frei

Felix Claude Leemann

Ulrich Eichelberger

France

Arnaud Lilbert
Bernard Collot
Frank Rustichilli

Stephane Escoubeyrou

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland

Switzerland

France
France
France

France
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Total

a o<

Total

o A~ W N

Total

44
27
36
45
152

45
37
36
34
152

41

31

41

39
152
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081
082
083
084

071
073
072
074

064
063
062
061

G.H.M.Lejeune

The Netherlands
Taco van der Vlist
Chris Goed
Henrie van Koot

Piet Cornelissen

New Zealand
Gordon Stewart
John Lewis Stanton
Laurie Kerr

Peter Ewins

Norway

Arne Severin Riis
Dagfinn Torp

6. Henning Langnes
Per Ostby

The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

Norway
Norway
Norway

Norway
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Total

A< b ow

Total

» O » w

Total

36
36
37
40
149

34
35
38
38
145

34
35
35
39
143

Ol = = = N
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10
093
091
094
092

1
036
033
035
039

G.H.M.Lejeune

Australia

Alan Murray Johnson
Daniel MacDonald
Mark Sobierajski
Shayne Barnsley

Spain

Juan Esteban Verastegui
Matias Mayol Colom
Jesus Olivares Beltran

Javier Fau Rubio

Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia

Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
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Total

2
2
3
1

Total

28
33
40 1
40 2
141 3
25
28
29 1
26 1
108 2
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World Record

Place Number Name

1

O 00 N O O W N

[P
= O

007
009
104
008
127
126
on
083
006
017
012

G.H.M.Lejeune

John Whittaker
Alan Beck

Petra Leonhardt
Gary David Evans
David Munch
Kenn Heismann
Ulrich Eichelberger
Henrie van Koot
Jerry Womble
Rene Schar
Roland Frei

Mid-Range Aggregate Original

2009

Country

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Germany
United Kingdom
United States
United States
Switzerland
The Netherlands
United Kingdom
Switzerland

Switzerland

J. Whittaker Great Britainl27.8

300 yards
42
41 2
41 2
35
33
39
40 3
34 1
37
36 1
36

500 yards

40
44
36
42
41
34
35
34
33
28
42

1

1
1
2
1

600 yards

42
37
34
32
35
34
28
30
24
29
12

1
2

Tota
124
122
111
109
109
107
103
98
94
93
90

=R Rk Rk, WR R, Do <
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World Record

Place Number Name

1

O 00 N O O W N

[ e S e e T = Y SO Y
0o N o0 OO A W N —= O

19

124
094
072
125
128
021
110
054
016
122
053
102
055
117
062
103
052
116
014

G.H.M.Lejeune

Dave Gullo

Mark Sobierajski
Laurie Kerr
Raymond Hanson
Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.
Per Zachrison
Markus Gebhardt
Corena De Beer
Josef Alois Ruoss
Brice Harper
Pieter Truter
Diethelm Duefert
Johan De Beer
Frank Rustichilli

6. Henning Langnes

Thomas Christian Laumer

Andre Stander
Stephane Escoubeyrou

Felix Claude Leemann

Mid-Range Aggregate Replica

2005

Country
United States
Australia
New Zealand
United States
United States
Sweden
Germany
South Africa
Switzerland
United States
South Africa
Germany
South Africa
France
Norway
Germany
South Africa
France

Switzerland

D. Hausmann Germany

300 yards

45
39
40
40
41
41
38
37
44
40
43
40
36
37
37
39
35
33
35

2
3

500 yards

40
48
43
42
39
42
45
43
42
40
37
39
40
40
42
40
44
37
44

w

—_ = =, N R R =, N = NDDNN

134.7

600 yards

44
38
42
41
43
39
37
40
34
38
38
38
41
39
37
36
36
43
33

3
2

N D W w w N

Tota
129
125
125
123
123
122
120
120
120
118
118
117
117
116
116
115
115
113
112

<

o o

= NN NN NN O YD DN OO N N WD w
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

063
108
033
061
105
114
101
084
064
073
109
091
035
106
115
074
081
092
082
015
005
036
107
032
093

G.H.M.Lejeune

Dagfinn Torp

Guenter Walter Kunz
Matias Mayol Colom
Per Ostby

Georg Suiter

Bernard Collot
Leonhard Josef Brader
Piet Cornelissen

Arne Severin Riis

John Lewis Stanton
Harald Rudiger

Daniel MacDonald
Jesus Olivares Beltran
Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm
Arnaud Lilbert

Peter Ewins

Taco van der Vlist
Shayne Barnsley

Chris Goed

Walter Moor

David Craven

Juan Esteban Verastegui

Roland Juranek

Luis Miguel Quecedo Del Monte

Alan Murray Johnson

Norway
Germany

Spain

Norway
Germany

France

Germany

The Netherlands
Norway

New Zealand
Germany
Australia

Spain

Germany

France

New Zealand
The Netherlands
Australia

The Netherlands
Switzerland
United Kingdom
Spain

Germany

Spain

Australia

42
41
40
42
39
38
38
37
40
34
35
35
38
33
23
34
29
31
29
32
36
34
29
25
37

== N =, N =R, NN W Ww

30
42
35
32
34
38
39
38
38
38
41
39
30
38
43
39
37
42
36
33
39
40
38
38
30

= = N =R =

39
28
36
37
37
34
33
34
30
36
31
33
37
34
38
30
37
29
35
35
25
26
31
33
29

—_ = = = DN

_ N = N

111

111

111

111

110
110
110
109
108
108
107
107
105
105
104
103
103
102
100
100
100
100
98

96

96
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

004
022
051
034
018
039
013
123
037
031
038
071
041
040

G.H.M.Lejeune

Michael Hall

Kenneth Malm

John Duckitt

Antonio Valero Carreras
Werner Stahli

Javier Fau Rubio

Heinz Kalin

Craig Faubion

Jose Antonio Delgado Saenz
Andres Rodriguez Perez
Juan Jose Castro Delgado
Gordon Stewart

Pedro Castello Oliver

Perfecto Rocher Puig

United Kingdom
Sweden
South Africa
Spain
Switzerland
Spain
Switzerland
United States
Spain

Spain

Spain

New Zealand
Spain

Spain

28
29
33
23
25
28
34
30
28
29
29
36
19
20

34
40
37
39
34
33
25
31
27
29
26
26
19
10

_ = =W N

DNS

34
22
20
22
25
22
21
19
23
12
12

15
22

96
91
90
84
84
83
80
80
78
70
67
62
53
52

= N =R R, NN WL, W Ww
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Mid-Range Aggregate Teams

World Record 2009 Germany 501.25
Place Country 300 yards 500 yards 600 yards Tota V
1 United States 157 5 163 5 167 6 487 16
2 Germany 166 5 159 4 157 5 482 14
3 South Africa 154 7 159 7 156 2 469 16
4 Norway 160 7 153 4 143 2 456 13
5 United Kingdom 141 3 161 4 152 6 454 13
6 Switzerland 147 4 148 3 152 5 447 12
7 France 137 4 149 4 152 3 438 11
8 The Netherlands 143 1 139 149 5 431 6
9 Spain 154 6 158 7 108 2 420 15
10 New Zealand 151 5 112 4 145 5 408 14
11 Australia 129 4 129 2 141 3 399 9

G.H.M.Lejeune 2-9-2019 22:01



Place Nr

1 007
2 127
3 104
4 006
5 083
6 on
7 126
8 017
9 009
10 012
1 008

G.H.M.Lejeune

World Record

Name

John Whittaker
David Munch
Petra Leonhardt
Jerry Womble
Henrie van Koot
Ulrich Eichelberger
Kenn Heismann
Rene Schar

Alan Beck

Roland Frei

Gary David Evans

2015

Country

United Kingdom
United States
Germany
United Kingdom
The Netherlands
Switzerland
United States
Switzerland
United Kingdom
Switzerland
United Kingdom

A. Fleener USA

Results 900 yards Original

67.3

Sl S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10S11S12S513S14515  Total V
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3
3
5
4
4
2
4
3
2
0

60
52 1
52
47 1
47 1
45
44 1
44
40
33 1
27
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Place Nr

1 054
2 124
3 072
4 094
5 116
6 052
7 053
8 110
9 021
10 115
1 102
12 106
13 128
14 103
15 109
16 108
17 016
18 074
19 107

G.H.M.Lejeune

Results 900 yards Replica

World Record

Name

Corena De Beer

Dave Gullo

Laurie Kerr

Mark Sobierajski
Stephane Escoubeyrou
Andre Stander

Pieter Truter

Markus Gebhardt

Per Zachrison

Arnaud Lilbert

Diethelm Duefert
Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm
Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.
Thomas Christian Laumer
Harald Rudiger

Guenter Walter Kunz
Josef Alois Ruoss

Peter Ewins

Roland Juranek

2009

Country
South Africa
United States
New Zealand
Australia
France

South Africa
South Africa
Germany
Sweden
France
Germany
Germany
United States
Germany
Germany
Germany
Switzerland
New Zealand

Germany

C. Smit South Africa

67.2
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49
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

101
117
114
105
061
073
084
125
082
055
091
064
123
013
063
122
005
004
033
062
031
040
035
036
081

G.H.M.Lejeune

Leonhard Josef Brader
Frank Rustichilli
Bernard Collot

Georg Suiter

Per Ostby

John Lewis Stanton
Piet Cornelissen
Raymond Hanson

Chris Goed

Johan De Beer

Daniel MacDonald

Arne Severin Riis

Craig Faubion

Heinz Kalin

Dagfinn Torp

Brice Harper

David Craven

Michael Hall

Matias Mayol Colom

6. Henning Langnes
Andres Rodriguez Perez
Perfecto Rocher Puig
Jesus Olivares Beltran
Juan Esteban Verastegui

Taco van der Vlist

Germany

France

France

Germany
Norway

New Zealand
The Netherlands
United States
The Netherlands
South Africa
Australia
Norway

United States
Switzerland
Norway

United States
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Spain

Norway

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

The Netherlands
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49
48 4
48 3
46
46
46
45 2
41
40
39
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37 1
37
35
35
34
34
31
30
27
26
25
24 1
24 1
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45 018
46 022
47 093
48 034
49 051
50 041
51 032
52 015
53 039
54 071
55 014
56 092
57 037
DNS 038

G.H.M.Lejeune

Werner Stahli

Kenneth Malm

Alan Murray Johnson

Antonio Valero Carreras

John Duckitt

Pedro Castello Oliver
Luis Miguel Quecedo Del Monte

Walter Moor

Javier Fau Rubio

Gordon Stewart

Felix Claude Leemann
Shayne Barnsley

Jose Antonio Delgado Saenz

Juan Jose Castro Delgado

Switzerland
Sweden
Australia
Spain

South Africa
Spain

Spain
Switzerland
Spain

New Zealand
Switzerland
Australia
Spain

Spain
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14
12
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Place Number Name

1
127
125
128
124

055
052
054
053

115
114
117
116

G.H.M.Lejeune

United States

David Munch

Raymond Hanson
Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.

Dave Gullo

South Africa

Johan De Beer
Andre Stander
Corena De Beer

Pieter Truter

France

Arnaud Lilbert
Bernard Collot
Frank Rustichilli

Stephane Escoubeyrou

Results 900 yards Teams

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States

South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa

France
France
France

France
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224
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084
082
081
083

006
007
008
009

064
063
062
061

G.H.M.Lejeune

The Netherlands
Piet Cornelissen
Chris Goed

Taco van der Vlist

Henrie van Koot

United Kingdom
Jerry Womble
John Whittaker
Gary David Evans
Alan Beck

Norway

Arne Severin Riis
Dagfinn Torp

6. Henning Langnes
Per Ostby

The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Norway
Norway
Norway

Norway
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4 2
5 V
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4 4
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total
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45

51
199
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60 2
38
57
196 6

49
45 1
53
42
189 1
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103
108
110
106

071
073
072
074

on
013
017
018

G.H.M.Lejeune

Germany

Thomas Christian Laumer
Guenter Walter Kunz
Markus Gebhardt

Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm

New Zealand
Gordon Stewart
John Lewis Stanton
Laurie Kerr

Peter Ewins

Switzerland

Ulrich Eichelberger
Heinz Kalin

Rene Schar
Werner Stahli

Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland

Switzerland
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o w w <

DA DN w ph W w

O » O W

= Ol N W O N w O

N A<

w h wWN w N O w O

O »h O b

» b O

N w A~ b

A< W W

A O O

O N w O

w b N O

N NDNDd w w ~A N

o » O H»

w << b w < N bD =

w w O O

w H Ol = A = O b

o & »

3 0
3V
4 2
0O 4

total
0O 3
3 0
1 5
4 1

total
4 3
2 0
3 5
0O O

total

w M O W < W o w

o < <

o N O b w ph W w

o w w <

34
59 2
47 1
46 2
186 5
39
37
53 2
42 1
171 3
53 4
32
58 2
12
155 6
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10
093
091
094
092

1
036
034
035
033

G.H.M.Lejeune

Australia

Alan Murray Johnson
Daniel MacDonald
Mark Sobierajski
Shayne Barnsley

Spain

Juan Esteban Verastegui
Antonio Valero Carreras
Jesus Olivares Beltran

Matias Mayol Colom

Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia

Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain

N b DM w

g N w N

H oW AN

A O w H»

w O h»h w

A O W w

w »h w O

O w N

H DM b~ O

o » O O

w << O w

N w O O

»Hh b w O

w o1 O O

w H N O

(G I - & I V]

w h»h w O

»Hh O w O

N < w O

w -~ O O

N w N O

w O O w

0O O
0O O
4 0
4 3

total
0O O
5 3
3 4
2 4

total

o < O o

w w NN O

» b M O

(@ B ) O @ J A

11
36
53 3
49
149 3

23

31

39

47
140

2-9-2019 22:01



Place Nr
007
006
083
009
017
012
011
126
008
127
104

O 00 N O O b W N =

[CE N
-~ O

G.H.M.Lejeune

World Record

Name

John Whittaker
Jerry Womble
Henrie van Koot
Alan Beck

Rene Schar
Roland Frei
Ulrich Eichelberger
Kenn Heismann
Gary David Evans
David Munch
Petra Leonhardt

2001

Country

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
The Netherlands
United Kingdom
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
United States
United Kingdom
United States

Germany

J. de Villiers

Results 1000 yards Original

64.1

Sl S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10S11S512513 514515 Total V

A = b O W b b DM D DM W

A W O O N W = M W DM p

AN W N O BNO DN DS

O » » O H O W H W N H

O O O G w w H» M OO M p

W = =, W O O O w O w w

O N A M G A DD DD DN WL

=T N R NS T N N O N N N

w w N A WD O Ww O MW

v

w = O G N D

N N L

w

w N O ANV O W DM BDdMW

(&)]

O W w H N D O W p» b

~

N w w b W O O H~» O H

N

w N W O Ol W ~» N = O

v

3
4
3
2
1
4
0
4
2
2

61
55
53
53
44
41
39
37
37
34
30

2-9-2019 22:01
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1 101
2 053
3 004
4 124
5 055
6 052
7 128
8 072
9 125
10 116
1 122
12 054
13 074
14 109
15 051
16 102
17 016
18 115
19 108

G.H.M.Lejeune

World Record

Leonhard Josef Brader
Pieter Truter

Michael Hall

Dave Gullo

Johan De Beer

Andre Stander

Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.
Laurie Kerr

Raymond Hanson
Stephane Escoubeyrou
Brice Harper

Corena De Beer

Peter Ewins

Harald Rudiger

John Duckitt

Diethelm Duefert
Josef Alois Ruoss
Arnaud Lilbert

Guenter Walter Kunz

2015

Germany
South Africa
United Kingdom
United States
South Africa
South Africa
United States
New Zealand
United States
France
United States
South Africa
New Zealand
Germany
South Africa
Germany
Switzerland
France

Germany

< DNV << A DO O W D DN DMDdMDdDN WD DN

w O DA W DA DN OO W N WwWw DD OO WwWw NN 1T

w A DN M DN

w A W A W A D A wWw O O O <

ANV W R, AN DO DA NN DD DA DM DNDO

Results 1000 yards Replica

6. Kunz Germany

w N < A< O A DN R, BAWWWwW O W DN

O W W N — W W wdhwdhHDwowNnw<dHwdD »

w W w A WO N WD MDD WO WA N DD DO

N W wa ON W b W < D O NV D m, D W O W

68.4

A O Ol m O W W A N » DN DN M M O W M O W

O W O H O W W Hh W b M b O W D W O W W

w W w A, W WO, DA DN DD OO DO DWW DO D

O w w w < = M D D W O = b O N W N M O

= = N O M b W MO b P W WA DO WO W

W Ol O < < D O W Hh W dHh W W< W DN P DN W

O A MDD W W wWw O N < M O O d A < NV W W H

57
56
52
51
50
49
49
49
48
47 3
47 1
47
47
46
45
45
45
45
44 1

_ = =N

_ N DN -
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

064
105
110
107
061
073
084
063
103
013
081
062
082
094
015
021
035
106
114
018
031
022
014
005
091

G.H.M.Lejeune

Arne Severin Riis

Georg Suiter

Markus Gebhardt
Roland Juranek

Per Ostby

John Lewis Stanton
Piet Cornelissen

Dagfinn Torp

Thomas Christian Laumer
Heinz Kalin

Taco van der Vlist

6. Henning Langnes
Chris Goed

Mark Sobierajski
Walter Moor

Per Zachrison

Jesus Olivares Beltran
Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm
Bernard Collot

Werner Stahli

Andres Rodriguez Perez
Kenneth Malm

Felix Claude Leemann
David Craven

Daniel MacDonald

Norway

Germany
Germany
Germany

Norway

New Zealand
The Netherlands
Norway

Germany
Switzerland

The Netherlands
Norway

The Netherlands
Australia
Switzerland
Sweden

Spain

Germany

France
Switzerland
Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
United Kingdom

Australia

A AN R B ONOPA< O<DIDWNMNDGDOSDMIE<S D2 wOa O w

AL, W BA DN DAV WD DDA WO ODN DL, DWW O BN

A D D O »ph W O W O W M O = W

OO w h W O O » O b b <

O W O W w N O D b W O M W MV O N P, D DPdD W D Ww O W

O W O W O W W M M O b b W W

O m O O N W O w N bM<

W O O O O < N W Ol O O < NV M D W WO W Ol DL < d»N W

_ W NN DA O m OO W O »r W O Ol N D W NV MO p O O N

N N = W N N O b W O N W N DD W NN NV PPNV WO WND DMDN

O O w O o <K w N OO0 M m O DO WO WEFRr WW P> WwWww

O O vV < W d OO OO OO <K W DD P> DD > w > o d »>

O O O< M O OO - O O OO OO0 woO o » M O M O P

N O O O O N A D m O R, O O O MMDMN W W DM P WO W M W

O A NV O W O m O O O W O W O N O W w o oo o MM w O

O O W F»r W O 0O < M W kL W KL W N O W W W W M O W W O

A O W O O D O W O O P - O O O P O W OO = O O O H»

43
43
4 1
41 1
40
39 1
39
38
36 1
35
35
34 2
34
32 3
32 2
31 1
31
30 1
28
27 2
27
26 2
26
26
25
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
DNS
DNS

033
117
034
071
039
038
123
036
041
037
032
092
093
040

G.H.M.Lejeune

Matias Mayol Colom

Frank Rustichilli

Antonio Valero Carreras
Gordon Stewart

Javier Fau Rubio

Juan Jose Castro Delgado
Craig Faubion

Juan Esteban Verastegui
Pedro Castello Oliver

Jose Antonio Delgado Saenz
Luis Miguel Quecedo Del Monte
Shayne Barnsley

Alan Murray Johnson

Perfecto Rocher Puig

Spain

France
Spain

New Zealand
Spain

Spain

United States
Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain
Australia
Australia

Spain

O O O O 0O W w w < w = O O o
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Place Number Name

1
055
052
054
053

127
125
128
124

064
063
062
061

G.H.M.Lejeune

South Africa

Johan De Beer
Andre Stander
Corena De Beer

Pieter Truter

United States
David Munch

Raymond Hanson

Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.

Dave Gullo

Norway

Arne Severin Riis
Dagfinn Torp

6. Henning Langnes
Per Ostby

Results 1000 yards Teams

Country

South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa

United States
United States
United States
United States

Norway
Norway
Norway

Norway

Sl S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10S11S12S513S514515  Total V

A~ O b N A D b~ O

A A<

OO < w N~ O

DA DD W

A DD D W

A Ww w O

A A w b

w O O w - O O

o O w w
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< & ~» O A DM w O

w w W -

Pl < W »Hh O OO w
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N o w O A W AN

w w w N

o ~h O O N o w<< b
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AN < »

= W O w H O O H

D w p» b

N b ow

G A~ w B

o o O O

w b b b »h A O W

~ < N w

a w < w A< b~ bd

g -~ M O

3 52
0 45 1
5 51 1
4 55
Total 203 2
3 39 1
4 48 2
3 53 1
3 57 2
Total 197 6
3 40 1
3 45 1
2 43 1
4 54
Total 182 3
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103
108
110
106

006
007
008
009

071
073
072
074

G.H.M.Lejeune

Germany

Thomas Christian Laumer
Guenter Walter Kunz
Markus Gebhardt

Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm

United Kingdom
Jerry Womble
John Whittaker
Gary David Evans
Alan Beck

New Zealand
Gordon Stewart
John Lewis Stanton
Laurie Kerr

Peter Ewins

Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand

HAow o< O w h»h w
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w O w O w AR,
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w b A b

4 53 3

3 48 1

0 37

0 40
Total 178 5

0 42 2

5 59

4 20 1

3 52
Total 173 3

3 43

0 36 1

5 53

v 23 1
Total 155 2
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115
114
117
116

084
082
081
083

036
034
035
033

G.H.M.Lejeune

France

Arnaud Lilbert
Bernard Collot
Frank Rustichilli

Stephane Escoubeyrou

The Netherlands
Piet Cornelissen
Chris Goed

Taco van der Vlist

Henrie van Koot

Spain

Juan Esteban Verastegui
Antonio Valero Carreras
Jesus Olivares Beltran

Matias Mayol Colom

France
France
France

France

The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands

Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
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4 40
5 41
0 31 1
3 41
Total 153 1
0 28
4 44
4 54 1
2 26
Total 152 1
0 21
0 25
0 31
4 39 1
Total 116 1
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10
o1
013
017
018

BM
021

091
094
092

G.H.M.Lejeune

Switzerland

Ulrich Eichelberger
Heinz Kalin

Rene Schar
Werner Stahli

Australia

Per Zachrison
Daniel MacDonald
Mark Sobierajski
Shayne Barnsley

Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland

Switzerland

Sweden
Australia
Australia

Australia

O w »H» H

w M N D
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1 31

1 24 1

5 36

3 17 1
Total 108 2

0 51 1

5 38

0 44

1 37 1
Total 119 2
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World Record

Place Number Name

1

O 0 N o0 OO h W N

[CE N
—~ O

007
006
083
009
017
127
on
104
126
012
008

G.H.M.Lejeune

John Whittaker
Jerry Womble
Henrie van Koot
Alan Beck

Rene Schar
David Munch
Ulrich Eichelberger
Petra Leonhardt
Kenn Heismann
Roland Frei

Gary David Evans

12th MLAIC Long Range World Championships 2019

2011

Country

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
The Netherlands
United Kingdom
Switzerland
United States
Switzerland
Germany
United States
Switzerland
United Kingdom

900 yards
60
47 1
47 1
40
44
52 1
45
52
44 1
33 1
27

Long-Range Aggregate Original

1000 yards

61
55
53
53
44
34
39
30
37
41
37

J. de Villiers South Africa

4

127.3

Tota
121
102
100
93
88
86
84
82

81
74
64

2-9-2019 22:01



World Record

Place Number Name

1 124
2 053
3 072
4 101
5 054
6 052
7 116
8 128
9 102
10 115
1 074
12 109
13 016
14 108
15 125
16 110
17 105
18 055
19 107

G.H.M.Lejeune

Dave Gullo

Pieter Truter

Laurie Kerr

Leonhard Josef Brader
Corena De Beer

Andre Stander
Stephane Escoubeyrou
Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.
Diethelm Duefert
Arnaud Lilbert

Peter Ewins

Harald Rudiger

Josef Alois Ruoss
Guenter Walter Kunz
Raymond Hanson
Markus Gebhardt
Georg Suiter

Johan De Beer

Roland Juranek

Long-Range Aggregate Replica

2011

Country
United States
South Africa
New Zealand
Germany
South Africa
South Africa
France
United States
Germany
France

New Zealand
Germany
Switzerland
Germany
United States
Germany
Germany
South Africa

Germany

T. Smit South Africa

900 yards

58
52
58
49
58
52
53
50
51
51
49
49
49
49
45
52
48
40
49

2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2

1000 yards

51
56
49
57
47
49
47
49
45
45
47
46
45
44
48
41
43
50
41

N = W =

129.6

Tota
109
108
107
106
105
101
100
99
96
96
96
95
94
93
93
93

91
90
90

N NN W = N W W W =k = W N D WwN =R N =R,
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

094
103
004
061
073
084
021
122
064
106
114
082
063
013
117
051
062
091
005
081
035
033
031
123
018

G.H.M.Lejeune

Mark Sobierajski
Thomas Christian Laumer
Michael Hall

Per Ostby

John Lewis Stanton
Piet Cornelissen

Per Zachrison

Brice Harper

Arne Severin Riis
Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm
Bernard Collot

Chris Goed

Dagfinn Torp

Heinz Kalin

Frank Rustichilli

John Duckitt

6. Henning Langnes
Daniel MacDonald

David Craven

Taco van der Vlist
Jesus Olivares Beltran
Matias Mayol Colom
Andres Rodriguez Perez
Craig Faubion

Werner Stahli

Australia
Germany

United Kingdom
Norway

New Zealand
The Netherlands
Sweden

United States
Norway
Germany

France

The Netherlands
Norway
Switzerland
France

South Africa
Norway
Australia

United Kingdom
The Netherlands
Spain

Spain

Spain

United States

Switzerland

57
50
34
46
46

52
35
38
50
48
41
35
37
49
20
30
39
34

25
31
27
37
22

32
36
52
40
39
39
31
47
43
30
28
34
38
35
19
45
34
25
26
35
31
23
27
14
27

89
86
86
86
85
85
83
82
81
80
76
75
73
72
68
65
64
64
60
59
56
54
54
51
49
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

022
015
034
014
036
039
071
041
040
032
093
038
037
092

G.H.M.Lejeune

Kenneth Malm

Walter Moor

Antonio Valero Carreras
Felix Claude Leemann

Juan Esteban Verastegui
Javier Fau Rubio

Gordon Stewart

Pedro Castello Oliver
Perfecto Rocher Puig

Luis Miguel Quecedo Del Monte
Alan Murray Johnson

Juan Jose Castro Delgado
Jose Antonio Delgado Saenz

Shayne Barnsley

Sweden
Switzerland
Spain
Switzerland
Spain

Spain

New Zealand
Spain

Spain

Spain
Australia
Spain

Spain

Australia

22
16
21
1
24
14

19
26
18
21
DNS

26
32
18
26
13
17
18
10
DNS

DNS
15

48
48
39
37
37
31
30
29
26
21
21
15
15
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Long Range Aggregate Teams

World Record 2009 South Africa, 477.38

Place Country 900 yards 1000 yards Tota V
1 South Africa 223 9 203 2 426 11
2 United States 224 8 197 6 421 14
3 Norway 189 1 182 3 371
4 United Kingdom 196 6 173 3 369
5 Germany 186 5 178 5 364 10
6 France 203 5 153 1 356 6
7 The Netherlands 199 7 152 1 351 8
8 New Zealand 171 3 155 2 326 5
9 Switzerland 155 6 108 2 263 8
10 Spain 140 116 1 256 1
1 Australia 149 3 149 3

G.H.M.Lejeune 2-9-2019 22:01



Place

1 007
2 009
3 083
4 006
5 127
6 104
7 126
8 011
9 017
10 008
1 012

G.H.M.Lejeune

World Record

John Whittaker
Alan Beck
Henrie van Koot
Jerry Womble
David Munch
Petra Leonhardt
Kenn Heismann
Ulrich Eichelberger
Rene Schar

Gary David Evans
Roland Frei

12th MLAIC Long Range World Championships 2019

2011

Country

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
The Netherlands
United Kingdom
United States
Germany
United States
Switzerland
Switzerland
United Kingdom

Switzerland

Mid-Range

124

122 5

98
94
109
111
107
103
93
109
90

Grand Aggregate Original

2

J. de Villiers South Africa

Long-Range

121
93
100
102
86
82
81
84
88
64
74

4

246.5

Tota
245
215
198
196
195
193
188
187
181
173
164

N N, W w w N NN w oo o<

2-9-2019 22:01



Place

1 124
2 072
3 053
4 054
5 128
6 125
7 101
8 052
9 094
10 016
1 102
12 110
13 116
14 055
15 021
16 108
17 109
18 105
19 103

G.H.M.Lejeune

World Record

Dave Gullo

Laurie Kerr

Pieter Truter

Corena De Beer
Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.
Raymond Hanson
Leonhard Josef Brader
Andre Stander

Mark Sobierajski
Josef Alois Ruoss
Diethelm Duefert
Markus Gebhardt
Stephane Escoubeyrou
Johan De Beer

Per Zachrison
Guenter Walter Kunz
Harald Rudiger

Georg Suiter

Thomas Christian Laumer

2015

Country
United States
New Zealand
South Africa
South Africa
United States
United States
Germany
South Africa
Australia
Switzerland
Germany
Germany
France

South Africa
Sweden
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Grand Aggregate Replica

E. Kuisis South Afrab7.16

Mid-Range

129
125
118
120
123
123
110
115
125
120
117
120
113
117
122
111
107
110
115

TV I S VRN & ) IR \C RN VVIN 6 ) |

—
o

\‘

N DA DA W NN

Long-Range

109
107
108
105
99
93
106
101
89
94
96
93
100
90
83
93
95
91
86

N DN = W W DN W= N NN = NN

nNnN w w w

Tota
238
232
226
225
222
216
216
216
214
214
213
213
213
207
205
204
202
201
201

3.;»0\01\10001\1<

A N N O N D D 0O 00
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

122
115
074
061
084
073
064
107
114
106
063
117
004
062
082
091
033
081
035
005
051
013
014
015
022

G.H.M.Lejeune

Brice Harper

Arnaud Lilbert

Peter Ewins

Per Ostby

Piet Cornelissen
John Lewis Stanton
Arne Severin Riis
Roland Juranek
Bernard Collot
Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm
Dagfinn Torp

Frank Rustichilli
Michael Hall

6. Henning Langnes
Chris Goed

Daniel MacDonald
Matias Mayol Colom
Taco van der Vlist
Jesus Olivares Beltran
David Craven

John Duckitt

Heinz Kalin

Felix Claude Leemann
Walter Moor
Kenneth Malm

United States
France

New Zealand
Norway

The Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway
Germany

France

Germany

Norway

France

United Kingdom
Norway

The Netherlands
Australia

Spain

The Netherlands
Spain

United Kingdom
South Africa
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland

Sweden

118
104
103
111
109
108
108
98
110
105
111
116
96
116
100
107
111
103
105
100
90
80
112
100
91

W N DN = NDwWw N

= A N W R, WRE NN WRE N R, N WR W

82
96
96
86
85
85
81
90
76
80
73
68
86
64
75
64
54
59
56
60
65
72
37
48
48

200
200
199
197
194
193
189
188
186
185
184
184
182
180
175
171
165
162
161
160
155
152
149
148
139

N W DM D N P, W NN W kR N = D WD N ND W w DN >k w MO
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45 036
46 018
47 123
48 031
49 034
50 032
51 093
52 039
53 092
54 037
55 071
56 038
57 041
58 040

G.H.M.Lejeune

Juan Esteban Verastegui

Werner Stahli
Craig Faubion

Andres Rodriguez Perez
Antonio Valero Carreras

Luis Miguel Quecedo Del Monte
Alan Murray Johnson

Javier Fau Rubio

Shayne Barnsley

Jose Antonio Delgado Saenz
Gordon Stewart

Juan Jose Castro Delgado
Pedro Castello Oliver

Perfecto Rocher Puig

Spain
Switzerland
United States
Spain

Spain

Spain
Australia
Spain
Australia
Spain

New Zealand
Spain

Spain

Spain

100
84
80
70
84
96
96
83
102
78
62
67
52
53
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37
49
51
54
39
21
21
31

15
30
15
29
26

137
133
131
124
123
117
117
114
110
93
92
82
81
79
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Grand Aggregate Teams

World Record 2009 South Africa, 976.44
Place Country Mid-Range Long-Range Tota V
1 United States 487 16 421 908 16
2 South Africa 469 16 426 895 16
3 Germany 482 14 364 846 14
4 Norway 456 13 371 4 827 17
5 United Kingdom 454 13 369 9 823 22
6 France 438 11 356 6 794 17
7 The Netherlands 431 6 351 8 782 14
8 New Zealand 408 14 326 5 734 19
9 Switzerland 447 12 263 8 710 20
10 Spain 420 15 256 1 676 16
1 Australia 399 9 0 399 9
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12th MLAIC Long Range World Championships 2019

Special Awards

Highest Scoring Lady:

Place Number Name Country 300 500 600 900 1000 yar Total
1 054  Corena De Beer South Africa 37 43.240.358.2 47 225.8
2 104  Petra Leonhardt Germany 412 36.1 34 52 30 193.3
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Highest Number of V-Bulls

Place Number Name

1
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23

094
016
021
102
110
051
054
105
109
114
124
007
108
125
009
072
122
128
014
039
052
055
062

G.H.M.Lejeune

Mark Sobierajski
Josef Alois Ruoss
Per Zachrison
Diethelm Duefert
Markus Gebhardt
John Duckitt
Corena De Beer
Georg Suiter
Harald Rudiger
Bernard Collot
Dave Gullo

John Whittaker
Guenter Walter Kunz
Raymond Hanson
Alan Beck

Laurie Kerr

Brice Harper

Gerald Lee Shaver Sn.

Felix Claude Leemann
Javier Fau Rubio
Andre Stander
Johan De Beer

6. Henning Langnes

Country
Australia
Switzerland
Sweden
Germany
Germany
South Africa
South Africa
Germany
Germany
France
United States
United Kingdom
Germany
United States
United Kingdom
New Zealand
United States
United States
Switzerland
Spain

South Africa
South Africa

Norway

300 500 600 900 1000 yar Total
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24 084
25 101
26 103
27 106
28 115
29 116
30 o1
31 015
32 018
33 032
34 034
35 035
36 053
37 063
38 064
39 073
40 074
41 083
42 091
43 093
44 104
45 126
46 006
47 008
48 012

G.H.M.Lejeune

Piet Cornelissen

Leonhard Josef Brader
Thomas Christian Laumer

Gerhard Karl Andreas Brehm

Arnaud Lilbert

Stephane Escoubeyrou

Ulrich Eichelberger
Walter Moor
Werner Stahli

Luis Miguel Quecedo Del Monte
Antonio Valero Carreras

Jesus Olivares Beltran

Pieter Truter
Dagfinn Torp

Arne Severin Riis
John Lewis Stanton
Peter Ewins

Henrie van Koot
Daniel MacDonald
Alan Murray Johnson
Petra Leonhardt
Kenn Heismann
Jerry Womble
Gary David Evans
Roland Frei

The Netherlands

Germany
Germany
Germany
France
France
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Spain

Spain

Spain

South Africa
Norway
Norway

New Zealand

New Zealand

The Netherlands

Australia
Australia

Germany

United States
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Switzerland
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

013
022
031
033
036
038
081
092
107
117
123
127
004
005
017
037
061
071
082
040
041

G.H.M.Lejeune

Heinz Kalin

Kenneth Malm

Andres Rodriguez Perez
Matias Mayol Colom
Juan Esteban Verastegui
Juan Jose Castro Delgado
Taco van der Vlist
Shayne Barnsley

Roland Juranek

Frank Rustichilli

Craig Faubion

David Munch

Michael Hall

David Craven

Rene Schar

Jose Antonio Delgado Saenz
Per Ostby

Gordon Stewart

Chris Goed

Perfecto Rocher Puig
Pedro Castello Oliver

Switzerland
Sweden

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

The Netherlands
Australia
Germany
France

United States
United States
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Switzerland
Spain

Norway

New Zealand
The Netherlands
Spain

Spain
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